2
Features
HOUSING:
● SDR 51 PVC PIP tile, per ASTM D2241
● Lightweight to provide easy installation
● Heights range from 36" to 96"
● Bottom is open to allow ground heat from below the frost line to  circulate in the pit, preventing freeze-ups
● 15" diameter PVC tile (.300" thick)

*  1" Angle Cascading Dual Check Valve contains 3/4" components.
FORD COIL PIT SETTER
Ford Coil Pit Setter Numbering System
TYPE OF PLASTIC COIL PIT SETTER
PFC = Standard Single Setting
PDFC = Dual Setting
PTFC = Tandem Setting
P F C B H H - 2 8 8 - 1 5 - 7 2 - F P
* Angle Ball Valve is a one-way directional valve designed for the inlet side of the meter and should not be used as a customer
shut-off on the customer side of the meter.
OUTLET VALVE TYPE
  V = Angle Key Valve
 * B = Angle Ball Valve
 H = Angle Check Valve
HH = Angle Cascading Dual Check Valve
HC = Angle Cartridge Dual Check Valve
  L = ELL (No Valve)
METER SIZE
(INLET - OUTLET SIZE)
                    1 = 5/8" (3/4")
                    2 = 5/8" x 3/4" (3/4")
                    3 = 3/4" (3/4")
                    4 = 1" (1")
                    (The number in the parentheses
                    is the standard inlet-outlet
                    size for a given meter size.)
 DEPTH
36"
42"
48"
54"
60"
66"
72"
78"
84"
90"
96"
 TILE DIAMETER
15 = 15"
18 = 18"
INLET VALVE TYPE
V = Angle Key Valve
B = Angle Ball Valve
 TYPE OF INLET - OUTLET
8 = Male Iron Pipe Threads
 FULL PORT
BALL VALVE
4
HOW TO ORDER
Dual Setting
18" Diameter Coil Pit Setter with Dual Settings for